Mail Stop: **Assignment Recordation Services** Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

03-27-2008



103492473

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

					Attorney Docket No. 136428		
		Please record the attached original	nal	docun	nent or copy thereof.		
1.	Α,	Name of conveying party:	2.	A.	Name and address of receiving party:		
	Sh	Shigenobu NAKAMURA			DENSO CORPORATION 1-1, SHOWA-CHO	=	623
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?			KARIYA-CITY AICHI-PREF., JAPAN 448-8661	6.5	120 76639 032008
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:		В.	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
	\boxtimes	Assignment			Tres MINO		
		Security Agreement Change of Name					
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: March 11, 2008					
4.	\boxtimes	This document is being filed together with a new applica	tion	1.			
	A.	Patent Application No.(s)		В.	Patent No.(s)		
		Additional numbers atta	l iched	d? [] Yes ⊠ No		
<u>PI</u>	c. ROJ	Title of Application: <u>AUTOMOTIVE ALTER</u> ECTIONS FOR PREVENTING FOREIG					
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6.	То	tal number of applications and patents involved: 1		
	Na	ame: James A, Oliff	7.	Α.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00		
				В.	Enclosed (Check No. 203822)	į	
	A	ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850 Alexandria, VA 22320-4850	8.	Cr de	edit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to posit account number 15-0461.		
	-						
9.	То	ttement and signature. the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform original document.	atio	on is tr	ue and garrect and any attached consists a true copy 1 1018361 Date: March 20, 2008	of , ₩. C	
	Ja So	mes A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 bott M. Schulte Registration No. 44,325 Total number of pages	inclu	ıding -	cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3		

PATENT REEL: 020720 FRAME: 0302

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Shigenobu	Nakamura		(3)		<u></u>
(1-8)	Insert Name(s)	(2)				(4)		
	of Inventor(s)			of the undersign			ther good and valuable on the contract of the	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)) DEN	ISO CORPORA	TION			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee		(hereinafter America as a any and a application(s	designated as the defined in 35 U.S Il provisional, I	ie Assignee S.C. §100, i non-provisions rs Patent,	n the invention, an onal, divisional, c extensions, reissu	61 Japan itle and interest for the Ui d in all applications for pa continuation, substitute, es and reexamination co	atent including and reissue
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case					WITH COOLING PREVENTING F	FAN OREIGN PARTICLES	
	Number, or Foreig Application Numb	er fo	or which the	ocket No. undersigned ha ven date herewit	s (have) ex	recuted an applica	ation for patent in the Ur) nited States of
. ,	Insert Date of Signing of Application		(12) on					
(<i>)</i>	Alternative Identification for		(13) U.S. a	pplication Serial	Number			
division in conce invention interfer connereissured of the	filed applications 1) The undersigneral or reissue application with such ap 2) The undersigner and to cooperate and to cooper	ation plica ed ag n or ate ved ag orovired ag left he lting ney l	gree(s) to executions and pate pree(s) to execution and pate pree(s) to execution with the Assignee(s) to executions of the lugree(s) to pent of a valid Lereby authorize from said a have) full right	ention, and any patents as the Assicute all papers or division the gnee in every eccute all papers nternational Conform all affirma United States paters and requestipplication(s) to the to convey the	s necessary patent(s) is gnees may becessary in the fire of, or are way possible and docuvention for tive acts went to the At(s) the Couthe said At element into the said A	suing thereon, and deem necessary. In connection with a say patent or reissue in obtaining events and performents and performe	th any application and a also to execute separate any interference which made application based the vidence and going forward any act which may be strial Property or similar assary to obtain, maintain ents to issue any and all Lenee of the entire interest and that he has (the incert on this assignment.)	e assignments ay be declared ereon, for the ard with such e necessary in agreements. a or confirm by etters Patents st, and hereby hey have) not
identif	6) The undersignous fication which may be for recordation of the	ea ne e ne is do	ereby grant(s cessary or de cument.	esirable in order	to comply	Widt tild Faller of a	to insert on this assignm te United States Patent a the undersigned name	
	In witness who	ereo	f, executed t	by the undersig	neu on the	01 - 0	00 1	
Date	March 1	1,	2008	Name of Inve	ntor	higenotre genobu Nakamura	Nahamura	(SEAL)
the U	This assignme J.S.A. If neither, the			oly be signed befored before at lea	ore: (a) a N est two witn	lotary Public if with esses who also sig	in the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. C _I n here:	onsul if outside
Date	March 1	<i>l</i> ,	2008	Wi	tness	Josliki) litomi	

PATENT REEL: 020720 FRAME: 0303

ASSIGNMENT

Date March 11, 2008 Witness Ukane Jokahashi

PATENT

REEL: 020720 FRAME: 0304